PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Curtis H. Bruner	01/04/2007
Larry J. Koudele	01/26/2007
Noureddine Kermiche	01/26/2007
James B. French Jr	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornice, Inc.
Street Address:	1951 Fordham Street
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Longmont
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11507752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)499-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-499-3859

Email: jbeyer@knowamerica.com

Correspondent Name: Jay R Beyer
Address Line 1: 993 Gapter Road

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COR-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay R Beyer

PATENT REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0424

500217906

OP \$40.00 11507

Total Attachments: 6
source=AssignmentCor-11#page1.tif
source=AssignmentCor-11#page2.tif
source=AssignmentCor-11#page3.tif
source=AssignmentCor-11#page4.tif
source=AssignmentCor-11#page5.tif
source=AssignmentCor-11#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT
(Not Accompanying the Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the undersigned, Curtis H. Bruner, Larry J Koudele, Noureddine Kermiche, and James B French, Jr.:

- (1) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Cornice, Inc. a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1951 S. Fordham Street, Ste. 105, Longmont, CO 80503, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and that is entitled DISK DRIVE WITH MULTI-PROTOCOL CHANNEL TO CONTROLLER INTERFACE AND METHOD and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- (2) agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- (3) covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 3

Cach Iuventor: Please Sig	n and Date Below	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Jan. 4 , 2009 7 Date	Mane: Curtis H. Bruner	Date , 2000 7
, 2006 Date	Name: Larry J Koudele	, 2006
, 2006 Date	Name: Noureddine Kermiche	, 2006
, 2006 Date	Name: James B French, Jr.	, 2006 Date
	Assignment Document Return A	Address:
	Customer Number 21833 Pritzkau Patent Group, LL 993 Gapter Road Boulder, Colorado 80303 (303) 499-3859	С

County of: BOULDEN me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument, and

acknowledged that he/she executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary's Signature

My Commission Expires 01/25/2010

> MICHELLE NELSON Notary Public State of Colorado ignment/Att Doc COR-11

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0427

State of:	}
County of:	} SS. }
On this day of, the undersigned Notary Public, persona on the basis of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged that he/she executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	2006, before me,
Notary's Signature	
State of:	} } SS.
County of:	}
to me on the basis of satisfactory evider and acknowledged that <u>he/she</u> execute WITNESS my hand and official seal.	2006, before me,
Notary's Signature	
State of:	} } SS. }
the undersigned Notary Public, persona	2006, before me,
Notary's Signature	

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

(Not Accompanying the Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the undersigned, Curtis H. Bruner, Larry J Koudele, Noureddine Kermiche, and James B French, Jr.:

- (1) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Cornice, Inc. a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1951 S. Fordham Street, Ste. 105, Longmont, CO 80503, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and that is entitled DISK DRIVE WITH MULTI-PROTOCOL CHANNEL TO CONTROLLER INTERFACE AND METHOD and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- (2) agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- (3) covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 3

Each Inventor:	Please Sign <u>aı</u>	nd Date Below:
Date	, 2006	Name: Curtis H. Bruner
1/2 6 Date	2 <i>05</i> 7 , 2006	Name: Larry J Koudele
1/26 Date	2007- _, 2006 -	Name: Nouveddine Kermiche
1/26 Date	_, 20 06. 2007	Name: James B French, Jr.

Assignment Document Return Address:

Customer Number 21833

Pritzkau Patent Group, LLC 993 Gapter Road Boulder, Colorado 80303 (303) 499-3859

State of COOPACO	
County of: Boulder } ss.	
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) wh	H. Bruner [] personally known to me [] proved to me ose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary's Signature	

State of: Colorado }
county of: Boulder }ss.
On this W day of MNUNY, 2006, before me, Hermina Rios the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Larry J Koudele [X] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it. WITNESS my hand and official/seal. Notary's Signature
State of: OVACO County of: BLOF COLOR SS. My Commission Expires 07/28/2009
On this day of
State of: Colorado County of: Poulder SS. My Commission Expires 07/28/2009
On this 100 day of 2005, before me, 1011 In a 105 the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared 12 personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary's Signature My Commission Excites 07/28/2009

Assignment/Att. Doc. COR-11

RECORDED: 02/03/2007

Page 3 of 3